3-Way Safety Block
DSV
up to 350 bar
DN 10
DSV 10 - M
DSV 10 - M - T-ball
DSV 10 - EY
DSV 10 - EZ

DSV 10 - EZ
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
DSV - 10 - M . - 4 . 1 / 1 / X / T 100 - G 24 - Z4 - ...
3-way safety block
Nominal bore
10
Discharge
M = manual
E = solenoid-operated with
manual override
For solenoid-operated discharge
with manual override please also state
Y = open when de-energised
Z = closed when de-energised
Construction - pressure relief valve
4 = DB 12
2 = DB   4
(DBD 6 on request)
With/without fitted pressure relief valve
1 = with pressure relief valve
0 = without pressure relief valve
Accumulator port
1 = M 33 x 2
(M 20 x 1.5 on request)
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting of pressure relief valve
T = TÜV approval (lead-sealed)
V = adjustable using tool
F = preset by manufacturer
x = no details (for model without relief valve cartridge)
Setting of cracking pressure
... = pressure setting
... = pressure range
xxx = no details (for model without relief valve cartridge)
Pressure setting range
DB    4 – 100 bar
DB  12 – 150 bar
DB    4 – 200 bar
DB  12 – 250 bar
DB    4 / 12 – 350 bar
Voltage for actuating solenoid (see point 2.3.2)
G = DC
W = AC
Nominal voltage for actuating solenoid (see point 2.3.2)
24 = 24 V DC (for voltage type G)
230 = 230 V 50/60 Hz AC (for voltage type W)
Type of connection for actuating solenoid
Z4 = connector socket to DIN 43650 - AF2 - PG11
Supplementary details
T-ball = ball bore (180° switch)
Viton (FKM) = O-ring seal
When ordering please quote stock number (see table 2.1.3).
Delivery for non-standard valves is longer.
4
2.1.3 Standard valves
epyt/eroblanimoN erusserP
evlavfeiler

separately.
3.2. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
UEBERG–ST – S30 – NBR
Adaptor
Type
S10 = M 33 x 2 / G    3/4 A
S11 = M 33 x 2 / G 1       A
S12 = M 33 x 2 / G 1 1/4 A
S13 = M 33 x 2 / G 2       A
S20 = M 33 x 2 / M 30 x 1.5
S21 = M 33 x 2 / M 40 x 1.5
S22 = M 33 x 2 / M 50 x 1.5
S30 = M 33 x 2 / G    1/2 A
S31 = M 33 x 2 / G    3/4 A
S32 = M 33 x 2 / G 1       A
S33 = M 33 x 2 / G 1 1/4 A
( M 20 x 1.5 / ..... on request)
Seals
NBR = Perbunan
When ordering please quote stock number (see table 3.3.)
Delivery for non-standard adaptors is longer.
3.3. STANDARD ADAPTORS
epyt/rotpadA .onkcots=.onredrO
RBN-01S-TS-GREBEU 974963
RBN-11S-TS-GREBEU 057273
RBN-21S-TS-GREBEU 084963
RBN-31S-TS-GREBEU 184963
RBN-02S-TS-GREBEU 284963
RBN-12S-TS-GREBEU 384963
RBN-22S-TS-GREBEU 484963
RBN-03S-TS-GREBEU 584963
RBN-13S-TS-GREBEU 684963
RBN-23S-TS-GREBEU 784963
RBN-33S-TS-GREBEU 900973
8
Adaptor - M 33 x 2, drawing 2
3.4. ADAPTOR DIMENSIONS
Adaptor - M 33 x 2, drawing 1
epyT 1DdaerhT 2D 1L 2L K gnir-O
01S A¾G-822OSI - 82 5.51 14WS 3x71
11S A1G-822OSI - 43 5.61 64WS 3x22
21S A¼1G-822OSI - 73 5.61 64WS 3x03
31S A2G-822OSI - 44 5.02 56WS 3x84
epyT 1DdaerhT 2D 1L 2L K gnir-O
02S 5.1x03M 04 51 5.71 14WS 2x23
12S 5.1x04M 45 02 5.02 55WS 3x34
22S 5.1x05M 46 02 5.02 56WS 3x35
03S A½G-822OSI 33 41 5.71 14WS 3x22
13S A¾G-822OSI 04 61 5.71 14WS 3x82
23S A1G-822OSI 54 81 5.81 64WS 3x53
33S A¼1G-822OSI 55 02 5.81 56WS 3x44
O-ring
O-ring
O-ring
O-ring
9
4. SAFETY BLOCK DIMENSIONS
DSV - 10 - M  - 2.1/1/X/....
DSV - 10 - E. - 2.1/1/X/....
3x mounting holes Ø6.6
shut-off ball
valve
optional
system connection
optional
system connection
M33x2
ISO 6149/DIN 3852 Part 3
pressure relief valve DB 4
3x mounting holes Ø6.6